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2720ElF

o Ouartz crystal oscillator type
o Without center second

'Pory
Thickness: 1.9mm
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2710ElF

o 0uartz crystal oscillator type
o Center second
o Date indication
o Date quick setting device
o Second hand stopping at

optional position
o Power saving sruitch
o Power cell life indicator

Thickness: 2.21mn

2730ElF

o Ouartz crystal oscillator type
o Genter second
o Second hand stopping at

optional position
o Power saving sruitch
r Power cell life indicator

Thickness: 1.9mm

2760F

. 0uartz crystal oscillator type
r Center second

.o Date indication
. Date quick setting device
r Power saving switch

Thickness: 2.29mm

18.0 x 22pmn
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Catalog t{0.27-1

Parts No

2710E 2110F 2720E 2720F 2't30E 2730F 2760F

6 6 6 6 6 6 6

?13 0ate dial guard (l) 074 -{ 074

719 Lower plate 018 -o
028 Cannon pinion with driving wheel t2 < 66 < 65 { 89

028 Cannon pinion with drivinq wheel 67 { 90

072 Mrnute wheel and prnron 7g {
075 Hour wheel 203 < 197 -o 203

100 lntermediate date wheel 21 { 21

t03 Date dial driving wheel 17 --{ 77

r09 Date iumper 44 < 44

253 Date dial quard (ll) 10 70

078 0ial washer 04 -o

929 ScJew for lower plate 40 -o
929 Screw for date dial guard (ll) 41 { 41

Uewelsl

Parts No.

2710E 2710F 2720E 2720F 2730E 2730F 2160F

6 6 6 6 6 6 6

s42 3rd W/U 85 <
942 4th w/u 83 {
942 5th WU 85 {
942 5th WI 75 {
942 Rotor IU 85 {
942 Rotor IL ()- --{

t
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e22-tst-

234-222

922-tst

234-223

280-56

233-t75

23r-il5

235-r85

246-tO2

285-39

r90-52

o87-44

076-58

924-62

A unit of electronic circuit contains a char-
acter pattern of E or F. The difference of
accuracy exists between E and F as follows.

E ... About 110 sec./year at normal temp.
F ... About +2O sec.lyear at normal temp.

Catalog t{0.27-2

922-t28

279

ffie22-t5t

or7-ro6
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o23

903-93

292-18

922-128

077-99

o67-t52
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&--ozt-69

924-62

o64-68

240-22
o65

701
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Gatalog N0.27-2

Parts ilo.
2710E 2710F 2720E 2720F 2730E 2730F 2760F

6 6 6 6 6 6 6

701 Train wheel bridge 509 -o 505 -o 504 < 536

017 Third wheel and pinion r06 {
023 Fourth wheel and pinion 164 < 162 ---o 161 --o 162

064 Clutch wheel 68 ----o
065 Setting stem t22 (375r, { 11 3 (359)' { 322 (3751

065 Setting stem (For large size case) t51 (375) -o t58 (359). <
067 Setting lwer 152

-06s Unlocking lwer for setting stem 15 -o
071 Yoke 6S {
076 Setting wheel 58 {
917 Setting lever spring s9 ---o
084 Fifth wheel and pinion 21 {
087 lntermediate minute wheel 44 <
190 Stator 52 ---o
231 Power cell connector spring 115 {
233 Power cell insulator 175 {
234 Power cell strap (l) 222 {
234 Power cell strap (ll) 223 {
235 Power cell connector 185 <
240 Date corrector finger 22 ---o 22

246 Coil unit 102 {
279 Unit ot electronic circuit 363 376 363 376 363 376 {
280 Power cell 56 <
285 Rotor 3S -o
252 Resetting lever 18 --{
s03 Friction spring lor fourth wheel 93 { 93 --{

922 Screw for train wheel bridge t51 {
s22 Screw lor power cell strap (ll) c- {
922 Screw fol unit of electronic circuit 128 <
s22 Screw for setting lever spring c- -o
s24 Case screw 62 {
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